m im min kuliju il Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 7-25-03 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102515652 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Stephan Kirchmeyer, Name: H.C. Starck GmbH Klaus Wussow, Internal Address: Im Schleeke 78-91 Tetsuya Hosomi, Yasuo Chikusa 38642 Goslar Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Germany ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: State: Zip: Execution Date: June 23, 25, July 18, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10,627162 To Be Assigned Herewith Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00 Name: Godfried R. Akorli Enclosed Internal Address: Bayer Chemicals Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account Patent Department 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 50-2527 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sara Sue Riley Name of Person Signing 20000024 502527 Total full fiber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 TA

4 Name of	PATENTS ON	LY (Form P	TO-1595)	O E
1. Name or 6	conveying party(ies):			10/62716
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed?	X No	
	d address of receiving party(ies)			
Internal A	ddress: 1-1-17, Shinmachi			
	dress: Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan			
	State:			
Name and Name: <u>Na</u> Internal Ad	l address of receiving party(ies) agase ChemteX Corporation ddress: 1-1-17, Shinmachi,			
	dress: Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan			
City:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack			
	n number(s) or patent number(s):  ument is being filed together with a new	application, the exe	ecution date of the a	oplication is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		<del></del>		
<del></del>				990
*****		-		
**		-	— H-950.0-1	
	Additional numbers attach	ned?	X No	

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Step

Stephan KIRCHMEYER of Ernst-Ludwig-Kirchner-Str. 45, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

2. Klaus WUSSOW

of Oberlinweg 8, 57250 Netphen, Germany

3. Tetsuya HOSOMI

of 54-2, Higai, Tatsunocho, Tatsuno, Hyogo 679-4122, Japan

4. Yasuo CHIKUSA

of 8-8-8, Mitachinishi 6-Chome, Himeji, Hyogo 670-0074, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H.C. Starck GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, Germany and Nagase & Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan, located at 1-1-17, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan and Nagase Chemtex Corporation a corporation of Japan located at 1-1-17, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Aqueous dispersion containing a complex of poly(3,4-dialkoxythiophene) and a polyanion and method for producing the same

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
	.1
	2
18.07, zo23	3. <u>Setanya Kosomi</u>
18,07,2003	4. yasuo Chikusa

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Stephan KIRCHMEYER of Ernst-Ludwig-Kirchner-Str. 45, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

. Klaus WUSSOW of Oberlinweg 8, 57250 Netphen, Germany

Tetsuya HOSOMI of 54-2, Higai, Tatsunocho, Tatsuno, Hyogo 679-4122, Japan

4. Yasuo CHIKUSA of 8-8-8, Mitachinishi 6-Chome, Himeji, Hyogo 670-0074, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H.C. Starck GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, Germany and Nagase & Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan, located at 5-1, Nihonbashi-Kobuna-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan and Nagase ChemteX Corporation a corporation of Japan located at 1-1-17, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Aqueous dispersion containing a complex of poly(3,4-dialkoxythiophene) and a polyanion and method for producing the same

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
	1		
23.06.2003	2. Mans Gru		
	3		
	4		

STA 00211-US

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Stephan KIRCHMEYER of Ernst-Ludwig-Kirchner-Str. 45, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

2. Klaus WUSSOW of Oberlinweg 8, 57250 Netphen, Germany

3. Tetsuya HOSOMI of 54-2, Higai, Tatsunocho, Tatsuno, Hyogo 679-4122, Japan

4. Yasuo CHIKUSA of 8-8-8, Mitachinishi 6-Chome, Himeji, Hyogo 670-0074, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H.C. Starck GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, Germany and Nagase & Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan, located at 5-1, Nihonbashi-Kobuna-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan and Nagase Chemtex Corporation a corporation of Japan located at 1-1-17, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Aqueous dispersion containing a complex of poly(3,4-dialkoxythiophene) and a polyanion and method for producing the same

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
06-25-03	1. Steplan Frelly		
	,		
	2		
	3.		
	4		

STA 00211-US

**RECORDED: 07/25/2003**